Toowoomba Transit

SCHOOL WEEKDAY Effective Date: 23/1/2023
Route: 981 Shift Start: 6:45 Total Worked Hours:
Shift: 5981 Shift Finish: 9:25 2:40
Trip No:  981A Desto Code: 5981 8th L Toowoomba Christian College Service Rd
(First Stop) Opposite Gowrie Junction School 7:15 Bus Zone Toowoomba Christian College 8:10
State Primary School Continue Toowoomba Christian College Service Rd
Continue Old Homebush Rd Exit L New England Hwy
1st R Treeline Dr 3rd L MitchellRd 8:13
T'Sect R Treeline Dr 1st L Mitchell Rd
T'Sect L Gowrie Birnam Rd 1st R Cole Dr
1st L Arcane Dr 7:19 T'Sect L Palmer Dr
U-Turn at Arcane Dr & Rainbow Ct 2nd L Denaid St
Continue Arcane Dr 2nd L Federation Dr

T'Sect R Gowrie Birnam Rd
2nd Exit at R'About Gowrie Lilyvale Rd
2nd R Gowrie Lilyvale Rd
1st R Burkes Rd 7:26
T'Sect R Old Homebush Rd
Gowrie Junction State Primary
School
Transfer Students with School Service 979 and Collect
Toowoomba Students from Robertson Coaches
Gowrie Junction State Primary
School
Continue Old Homebush Rd
2nd Exit at R'About  Old Homebush Rd (Gowrie Birnam Rd)

Bus Zone 7:30

Depart 7:40

Continue Over Railway Line
Becomes Morris Rd (After Railway Line)
Becomes Gowrie Junction Rd (At Ganzer Rd)

1st  T'Lights L Hermitage Rd
2nd Exit at R'About Mort St
2nd Exit at R'’About Mort St (Burnview Ave)
2nd  T'Lights L North St
9th R Prospect St
2nd L Chilcote St
T'Sect L Stuart St
Bus Zone Toowoomba State High School 8:00
Drop all Toowoomba School Students for transfers to
Toowoomba School Services arriving at 8:05.
Collect Transfers for Toowoomba Christian College from 980
arriving at 7:50.
Continue Stuart St
T'Sect L North St
1st  T'Lights R Ruthven St

Opposite Harlaxton State School -

Ruthven St at Jones St (880487) 8:03

Bus Stop

Pick Up Students for Toowoomba Christian College, 982
school service will collect other Students for Highfields

Schools
Continue Ruthven St
Becomes New England Hwy (At Blue Mtn Hotel)

1st R Angus St
T'Sect L Denaid St 8:19
1st R Mercedes Dr
T'Sect R Steinberg Rd
1st R Palmer Dr
1st L Granada Dr
T'Sect L CawdorRd 8:23
1st R KuhisRd
1st L Berghoffer Dr
T'Sect R Joann St 8:26
T'Sect R Lynne Ct
1st L Vale View Cres
T'Sect L Bunya View Dr
T'Sect L Fairview Cres
T'Sect R Kratzke Rd
Enter L Mary Mackillop College Bus Bays
Bus Bay Mary MacKillop Catholic College  8:31
Exit L Kratzke Rd
T'Sect L Highfields Rd
1st R Obrien Rd
2nd Exit at R'’About Obrien Rd (Service Rd)
Enter L Highfields Secondary College
Highfields State Secondary

Bus Bay College 8:34
Exit L Obrien Rd
2nd R Reis Rd

3rd Exit at R'About  Kulhs Rd
1st L Littleton Dr
T'Sect L Plaza Cir
2nd L Littleton Dr
T'Sect R New England Hwy

(Last Stop) Highfields State Primary School  8:45




